Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/	2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	THE Y 2007 MAY -7 AM 7: 23
To the Director of the U. S. Pate 103403	2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Name of conveying party(ies): Matschel Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Sunbelt Chemicals Corp.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: Florida ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 55 Beattie Place, Suite 1500 City: Greenville State: South Carolina Country: USA Zip: 29601 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship South Carolina, USA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,316,404; 2,621,616 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth C. Bruley	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: 1320 Main Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{65.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Columbia	8. Payment Information:
State: South Carolina Zip: 29201 Phone Number: (404) 817-6132 Fax Number: (805) 255-9831 Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 50-1196 Authorized User Name Kenneth C. Bruley
9. Signature: 76 9 866	5/3/20°7 \{\frac{1}{8}}
Signature Kenneth C. Bruley Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, MATSCHEL CORP., a Florida corporation, having its principal place of business at 71 Hargrove Grade, Palm Coast, FL 32137, has adopted, used, and is the registered owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Right Stuff	2621616	September 17, 2002
USA	1316404	January 29, 1985

WHEREAS, MATSCHEL CORP., a Florida corporation, having its principal place of business at 71 Hargrove Grade, Palm Coast, FL 32137, has adopted, used, and is the registered owner of the following trademarks now registered with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
Right Stuff	T06000001397	October 30, 2006
USA	T06000001396	October 30, 2006

WHEREAS, SUNBELT CHEMICALS CORP., a South Carolina corporation, having its principal office at <u>55 Beathe Place Side 1500, Grownlle, SC 29601</u>, with authorization from Matschel Corp., has succeeded to the use of the above referenced trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MATSCHEL CORP, hereby assigns to SUNBELT CHEMICALS CORP., a South Carolina corporation, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

[See following page for signatures]

035980-019: BKNOT/BKNOT: 00520350.WPD; 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0051

IATSCHEL CORP., a Florida corporation
Wather T. Adelle
athan T. Schelle, Vice President
Defore me this 30 day of April Matschel Corp., a Florida corporation who is
Y PUBLIC:
Brenda L. Knatt
tate of Florida At Large (Seal)

Title/Rank: _______Commission Number: ______

Signed this 30th day of April , 2007.

035980-019 : BKNOT/BKNOT : 00520350.WPD; 1

RECORDED: 05/07/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0052